ORDINANCE NO. 3287 C.S.

ORDINANCE CREATING A POLICE RESERVE PROGRAM

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council finds the Police Department has a need for supplementary personnel to serve as volunteers to assist in accomplishing departmental missions and objectives. Creation of a Police Reserve Program will provide the needed personnel who will work under general or direct supervision, who will be fully trained in accordance with State laws, and who will supplement the regular Police Officers in accomplishing their important jobs.

SECTION 2. Therefore, the City Council hereby establishes a Police Reserve force in the Monterey Police Department. The Police Chief shall have the authority to appoint Police Reserves subject to State and local laws, rules, and regulations. Any person appointed a member of the Police Reserve force and who is issued a State of California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training (P.O.S.T.) reserve officer certificate shall have the full powers and duties of a peace officer as provided in the Penal Code, and specifically subject to the limitations of Penal Code § 832.6 upon determination by the Police Chief that such member is qualified to perform general law enforcement duties as permitted and allowed by the member's training, experience, and compliance with Police Department and City rules and regulations regarding this program. The Police Chief shall have authority to issue rules and regulations governing the Police Reserve program.

SECTION 3. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect 30 days after its final passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY this

16thday of January, 2000, by the following vote:					
AYES: 4 NOES: 0	COUNCILMEMBERS: COUNCILMEMBERS:	ALBERT,	CANEPA,	EDGREN,	ROBERSON
ABSENT: 1	COUNCILMEMBERS:	VREELAND)		**

APPROVED:
Oanlack
/s/ DANIEL ALBERT

Mayor of said City

ATTEST.

City Clerk thereof

Date of Publication: